

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Radiology Partners Expands to Northeast with Addition of New Jersey Practice Partnership with Radiology Affiliates Imaging, Inc. marks expansion into 21st state

(EL SEGUNDO, Calif.) June 27, 2019 – Radiology Partners (RP), the largest physician-led and physician-owned radiology practice in the United States, has announced a new practice partnership with New Jersey-based Radiology Affiliates Imaging, Inc. (RAI). This is RP's first partnership in the Northeast.

RAI is a 60-physician, sub-specialized radiology practice that has served New Jersey, Pennsylvania and Delaware for more than 45 years. The practice is affiliated with 11 regional hospitals, five health systems and five outpatient imaging centers, performing one million procedures each year at Trinity Health, Holy Redeemer Hospital, Community Health Systems, Prime Healthcare and RWJBarnabas Health.

"We appreciate RAI's commitment to outstanding clinical value and service—two critical components of the transformation that is underway in the radiology field," said Rich Whitney, Radiology Partners' chairman and CEO. "We believe RAI is the right partner for us to expand the scope of our practice into the Northeast region. With a strong history of service to their community and long-term relationships with leading health systems, they will bring significant value to RP. We look forward to supporting them with industry-leading resources, technology and infrastructure as they continue to grow and provide leading care."

"We have been impressed by RP's patient-centric philosophy, their understanding of the importance of IT development and their sincere commitment to elevating the quality of care we as radiologists deliver," said Dr. Eric Bosworth, president of RAI. "We are confident that this partnership with Radiology Partners will help our practice grow and succeed."

With the addition of RAI, Radiology Partners now includes a clinical team of more than 1,350 radiologists.

RP was represented by Holland and Knight and RAI was represented by Fox Rothschild.

About Radiology Partners

Radiology Partners is the largest physician-led and physician-owned radiology practice in the U.S., serving more than 950 hospitals and other healthcare facilities across the nation. As a physician-led practice, our mission is to transform radiology by innovating across clinical value, service, and economics, while elevating the role of radiology and radiologists in healthcare. Using a proven healthcare services model, Radiology Partners provides consistent, high quality care to patients, while delivering enhanced value to the hospitals, clinics, imaging centers and referring physicians we serve. Learn more at www.radpartners.com.

About Radiology Affiliates Imaging, Inc.

Radiology Affiliates Imaging (RAI) is a team of medical diagnostic imaging and interventional professionals dedicated to patient care. We have proudly been serving New Jersey, Pennsylvania and Delaware for over 45 years. RAI physicians are board certified with subspecialties in interventional radiology, neuroradiology, musculoskeletal, pediatrics and women's diagnostic imaging. RAI provides radiology services for eleven regional hospitals, five health systems, performing over one million procedures each year. Our goal is to exceed the expectations of patients, clients and colleagues alike.



###

Our Practice Values: Integrity • Teamwork • Excellence • Service • Accountability